Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Country Home Bakers, Inc.		12/07/2004	CORPORATION: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	J&J Snack Foods Corp.	
Street Address:	6000 Central Highway	
City:	Pennsauken	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2776442	CANDY SHOPPE COOKIE
Registration Number:	1274498	READI-BAKE
Registration Number:	1794389	READI-BAKE THE BEST YOU CAN BAKE!
Registration Number:	1664606	SNAP 'N BAKE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: tina.lynch@akerman.com Correspondent Name: J. Rodman Steele, Jr.

Address Line 1: 222 Lakeview Avenue, 4th Floor

Address Line 4: West Palm Beach, FLORIDA 33401-6183

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 207-760

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tina Lynch

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0215**

900016542

source=assignme#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0216

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, Country Home Bakers, Inc., a Connecticut corporation, located and

doing business at 3 Enterprise Drive, Shelton, Connecticut 06484, (hereinaster

"ASSIGNOR"), owns the following Trademark Registrations:

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,776,442 dated October 21, 2003 for

CANDY SHOPPE COOKIE;

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,274,498 dated April 17, 1984 for

READI-BAKE and design;

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,794,389 dated September 21, 1993 for

READI-BAKE THE BEST YOU CAN BAKE! and design; and

U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,664,606 dated November 12, 1991 for

SNAP 'N BAKE

(hereinafter "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, J&J Snack Foods Corp., a New Jersey corporation, located and

doing business at 6000 Central Highway, Pennsauken, New Jersey 08109 (hereinafter

"ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby,

ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE all right, title

and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademarks.

Date: 12/7/04

By:

COUNTRY

Gerald B. Shreiber, President

{WP209335;1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002988 FRAME: 0217